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Schedule “C” – Prescribed Fees and Assessments 

All the fees listed in this schedule are subject to the federal Goods and Services Tax 
at the applicable rate (unless specified otherwise). All annual fees are due and 
payable on or before December 31st. 

Application for registration fees 

1. Application fee $500.00 

2. Bylaw and Ethics Examination fee (regularly scheduled) $350.00 

3. Bylaw and Ethics Examination fee (special sitting) $650.00 

4. Bylaw Seminar Deposit (returnable) – regularly scheduled exam NIL 

5. Special Bylaw Seminar Deposit (returnable) – for special sitting of 
the exam 

$465.00 

Initial registration and annual renewal fees 

6. Private practice (full, provisional, conditional, limited) $1,395.00 

7. Specialty private practice (full, provisional, conditional, limited) $1,395.00 

8. Public sector (full, provisional, conditional, limited) $1,046.25 

9. Temporary registration (maximum 30 days aggregate, for external 
licensed veterinarians, each year) 

$400.00 

10. Non-practising $350.00 

11. Retired NIL 

Change in registration class fee 

12. For a registrant to change from one class to another, with the fee to 
be waived in the following circumstances: 

a. changing to retired class;

b. during the last quarter of the registration year, which
corresponds with the annual renewal period; and

c. for non-practising registrants returning to active status within
2 years.

$250.00 
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Fees for reinstatement of registration 

13. Registration reinstatement fee (percentage of the applicable 
registration class fee)  

25%* 

14. Application for registration reinstatement (cancellation solely for 
non-payment)  

$250.00 

15. Application for registration reinstatement (disciplinary cancellation 
or suspension)  

$525.00 

Practice facility naming/inspection/accreditation fees 

16. Corporate Name $200.00 

17. Practice Name $300.00 

18. Application for accreditation $350.00 

19. Initial inspection of a practice facility for an accreditation decision $850.00 

20. Committee-directed off-cycle inspection $400.00 

21. Annual fee for maintaining practice facility accreditation $170.00** 

22. Self-assessment late filing fee $200.00* 

23. Philanthropic practices may be exempt from paying accreditation 
and inspection fees 

Miscellaneous 

24. Fee to request Council review of an accreditation decision NIL 

25. Fee for each letter of standing $50.00 

26. Late fee (s. 1.79(4)) (percentage of the amount of an unpaid fee, 
assessment, fine or cost) 

25%* 

Notes 

* GST does not apply

** Annual payment of $170.00 is equivalent to $850.00 payable for a 5-year cycle 

inspection

NOTE - the above will take effect July 1, 2019 
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